

62 Misc DJ 224/26
sonam Vs. shyam sunder garg

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Ms. Kirti Kala, Ld. proxy counsel for insurance.

This file is maintained for compliance of award. As per report of Nazir, the award amount has not been deposited by insurance company.

Ld. proxy counsel for insurance seeking 15 days time to comply the award. Hence, adjourned.

List on 30.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026