

10 Misc DJ 224-26
sonam Vs. shyam sunder garg

06.06.2026

Present: None.

Record shows that vide order dated 15.04.2026, insurance company sought 15 days time to deposit the award amount. It is reported by nazir that award amount has not been deposited by insurance company.

This file is maintained for compliance.

Present file is disposed off. It be tagged with main case file and be consigned to record room.

Petitioner is at liberty to file execution petition for execution of the award.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.06.2026